## उदय प्रताप कालेज, वाराणसी

(स्वाधत्तशासी सरधा) नक पुनर्मृत्याकित वर ग्रह



## Udai Pratap College, Varanasi

(Autonomous Institution)
NAAC Re-accredited 'B' Grade

College with Potential for Excellence, DST-FIST & DBT-Star College & Accridited B.Sc.(Hons.) Agriculture ICAR (NAEAB)

Mob: 9389270894 email: principalupe@gmail.com, Website: www.upcollege.ac.in

पत्रांक न्त्री / आ० / २०२३ – २४

दिनांक : 18.12.2023

## कार्यालय-आदेश

सचिव कार्यालय के आदेश संख्या 186 दिनांक 18.11.2021 द्वारा महाविद्यालय आई.क्यू.ए.सी. का गठन 02 वर्ष के लिए किया गया था। नैक मूल्यांकन को देखते हुए महाविद्यालय आई.क्यू.ए.सी. के कार्यकाल का विस्तरण आगामी नैक विजिट सम्पन्न होने तक के लिए किया जाता है।

प्राचार्य / अध्यक्ष आई.क्यू.ए.सी.

पृ०सं० २०१ / । / आ० / २०२३–२४ तद्दिनांक । प्रतिलिपि:--निम्नलिखित को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु प्रेषित ।

- 1. सचिव, प्रबन्ध समिति, उदय प्रताप कालेज, वाराणसी।
- 2. समस्त सदस्य, आई.क्यू.ए.सी. उदय प्रताप कालेज, वाराणसी।
- 3. समस्त विभागाध्यक्ष, उदय प्रताप कालेज, वाराणसी।
- 4. प्रो० नरेन्द्र प्रताप सिंह, संयोजक, आई.क्यू. ए.सी., उदय प्रताप कालेज, वाराणसी।
- 🕠 🏂 प्रो0 देवेन्द्र कुमार सिंह, प्रभारी यू०जी०सी० सेल, उदय प्रताप कालेज, वाराणसी।
  - 6. कार्यालय अधीक्षक, उदय प्रताप कालेज, वाराणसी।
  - 7. लेखाकार, उदय प्रताप कालेज, वाराणसी।
  - 8. व्यक्तिगत पंजिका।

प्राचार्य / अध्यक्ष आई.क्यू.ए.सी.

Ref. No. - 186

	Date		
Date:	18 <sup>th</sup>	November,	2021

## ORDER

In compliance of guidelines issued from the University Grant Commission (conferment of autonomous status and measures of maintenance of standard in autonomous colleges) and guidelines for the creation of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) and submission of Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR) by accredited institutions, issued from National Assessment and Accreditation Council and with concurrence of President, Committee of Management, Udai Pratap College Varanasi, Internal Quality Assurance Cell, is constituted as follows:

	_	•			
	1)	Dr. Dharmendra Kumar Singh (Principal),	Chairperson		
	2)	Justice S. K. Singh(Rtd.)	Committee of Management		
	3)	Dr. Narendra Pratap Singh (Chemistry)	Co-ordinator		
	4)	Dr. Manoj Prakash Tripathi (Math)	Teacher Member		
	5)	Dr. Tumul Singh (Zoology)	Teacher Member		
	6)	Dr. Kuldeep Singh (Entomology)	Teacher Member		
	7)	Dr. Sanjay Kumar Sahi (Soil Science)	Teacher Member		
	8)	Dr. Devendra Kumar Singh(Physics)	Teacher Member		
	9)	Dr. Abhishek Singh(Chemistry)	Teacher Member		
	101	Dr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh( Psychology)	Teacher Member		
	10)	Prof. A. S. Raghuvanshi, Director, IESD	(BHU Member)		
	11)	Prof. Manoj Kumar Singh	(BHU Member)		
	12)	Prof. V. K. Singh (Alumini UPC)	Member)		
		Singh (Industrialist, Valaliasi)	Local Member		
14) Mr. Ratan Singh (Middelland) (Office Superintendent)  15) Shri Himanshu Shekhar Singh (Office Superintendent)  17) Previous year student (Middelland)					
	16	Topper of MSc /M Sc (Agriculture),	previous year student		
	CK	arish mer singh blosh or supply	(III (cm) Secretary		
(Karish ma Singh Do Sri J. N. Singh, M. S. Maths Secretary  Committee of the Management, Udai Pratap College, Varanasi					
	//	Committee of the	•		

November, 2021 No..../aa/2021-22/dated

Copy forward to:

1. Members mentioned above for information

2. Principal, Udai Pratap College, Varanasi

3. All the head of the department, Udai Pratap College, Varanasi

4. In-charge, UGC Cell, Udai Pratap College, Varanasi 5. Dr. Narendra Pratap Singh, Coordinator, IQAC for information

6. Office Superintendent, Udai Pratap College, Varanasi

•7. Accountant, Udai Pratap College, Varanasi

8. Guard file